Resolution to amend Article 11, second paragraph of the Articles of Association as follows: 

“The Board of Directors is authorised, for a one year period from the date of the Extraordinary 
General Meeting on the third of May, two thousand eighteen, to acquire, on the stock 
exchange, a maximum of two million and seven hundred thousand (2 700 000) shares in the 
Company, at a price per share not to exceed ten percent over the last closing price on 
Euronext Brussels on the day prior to acquisition and not to be less than one euro. 

The Board of Directors is authorised to retire the acquired shares at such times as it sees fit.